lastname
BEARDMORE
GLEGG

MAY
PATRICK
BLAKE
THACKRAY
WINTER
ADAM
CUARESMA
KARIA
ASHCROFT
BOVTRAMOVICS
COE

LAKE
BENNET-STEVENS
WILLEY
CROWTHER
GRICE
STRICKLAND
ALLIN
HARPER
EDWARDS
STEWART
BENNETT
CZESTOCHOWSKI
OLIVER
JALINI

SELF
CARROLL
PARNIAN
SALISBURY
WATSON
YARKER

firstname
SAM
ROBERT
PAUL
DAVID
NORMAN
IAN
KEVIN
DAVID W
BIEN
RISHUL
GRAHAM
VLADIMIRS
LAURENCE
ANDREW N
LUCY
CHRIS G
ANDREW
ALEC
IAN D
JOSEPH
PETER
STEVE A
NOEL
ADAM
EDDIE
BRUCE
MAZIAR
LEWIS
THOMAS
BEHZAD
PAUL
JACOB
BRIAN

ecf
283538B
230106E
284872H
116801A
106864H
120232H
228399C
142617F
246456B
276643H
152545B
283075K
108552K
113988F
286240C
121693E
104991E
111701E
119839H
279986J
225077K
152143D
279757E
285371B
296553H
123783E
182005K
291200E
295018C
294078E
118422C
282542A
158266F

grade
145
145
145
145
144
144
144
143
143
143
142
141
141
140
139
139
138
137
137
136
135
134
134
133
133
132
130
130
129
129
129
129
129

section
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER

club
CHEDDLETON & LEEK
HUDDERSFIELD
LIMEWOOD
COURIER
REDHILL

Leeds4c

BINGLEY

ILKLEY
WAKEFIELD C.C
HENDON
PRESTON
WOKING
STOCKPORT
BOLDMERE ST MICHAEL
SUSSEX JUNIORS
ROTHERHAM
BOLTON
BELVERLEY
WEST LEEDS
SUSSEX JUNIORS
HARTLEPOOL
SUTTON COLDFIELD
YORK RI

WEST NOTTS
SOUTH SHIELDS
WILLOWS/HULL
NONE
TYNEMOUTH
HOYLAKE
GRIMSBY

YORKSHIRE COPPERWORKS

KENT JUNIORS
SHIPLEY



PARNIAN
SEEBER
MAHONY
BOZTAS
BROWN
WOOTTON
SCIENCE
AMIR-AFSHARI
KAPOOR
KARIA
HATFIELD
RABBI
BIRCH

KAYA

MODI
HARMAN
SIEFALDIN
DAVIES
LEAPER
COWAN
DAVIES
RAMAIYA
GOLIMOWSKI
WHITEHEAD
WOODCOCK
NEZIS
SINGH
WILLOW
DAVIS
GHIOCEL
HUGHES
MALIK
MIHALIK
YEOMANS

ARYA
SOPHIE
JONATHAN
LANA
GEOFFREY D
STEPHEN G
BEN
FARHAD
GURVEEN
KAMLESH
DAVID
FAZAL
MARK
BATUHAN
KISHAN
GEORGE
HOLI

SAM G
RICHARD
RICHARD M
PETER L
ANSHU
PAWEL
MARK A
SIMON
ANASTASIOS
AMRIK
JONAH
HOLDEN

ALEXANDRU-MIHA

GRAHAM P
FARAZ
AGOSTON
KEVIN

297587H
2251213
276212C
179055K
124565L
295064K
290146J
105699C
292936D
279892L
136048G
158247B
136099B
291996F
293755E
292511E
301941L
289559G
192092D
230912K
130148C
283316F
286930F
104852B
127034F
252035H
119052A
283303H
288082K
277433B
178954F
258714C
301348A
184448K

128
128
127
126
126
126
125
124
124
124
123
122
121
121
121
120
115
114
114
169
169
169
168
168
168
166
166
166
165
165
165
165
165
165

INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
INTER
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR

GRIMSBY

FOREST HILL

LEEDS

COULSDON

DARNALL & HANDSWORTH
ROLLS ROYCE

ROSE FORGROVE/ROTHERHAM
ATTICUS

Berkshire Junior
HENDON
PONTEFRACT
BRADFORD CENTRAL
MANCHESTER
SUSSEX JUNIORS
NONE

WORSLEY
WAKEFIELD C.C
TIGER CHESS
MUTUAL CIRLE

YORK RI

THE FULL PANTY
SURREY

SPALDING
ROCHDALE
ATHERTONC. C
ANCL,JORVIC
WARLEY QUINBORNE
WEST NOTTS
PENRITH
ALWOODLEY
CHORLEY

South Birmingham
SOUTH BIRMINGHAM
OLTON



HEALD

PINK
STEPHENSON
VICKERY
BURTON
McCABE
McCARTHY
CATTERMOLE
BURNS
SEEBER
GREATOREX
POLLACK
ZNANG
DAVISON
MEHMOQOD
BOWCOTT
AHLUWALIA
SOSYNSKI
TER-GEVORKIAN
ALMAZEDI
GEDVILAS
HARTLEY
STEPHENSON
COCKS
PROCTER
ROSS
COWARD
CLARKE
MOHONEY
GOODFELLOW
RAGHAVENDRA
CONNOR
SWAIN
BRAMHAM

CARL
JOSHUA
DAVID W
JIM
RICHARD J
SHANE
DAMIAN
PHILIP J
MARTIN J
MARTIN
ROGER
OSCAR
ZHEMING
COLIN
ATHAR
DUSTIN
AMARDIP
MEREK
ARAM
FIRAS
ARUNAS
DEAN
JOHN
ELLIOT
COLIN S
ANDY
NEIL
SEAN A
NICHOLAS
RUSSELL
MAHIMA G
MICHAEL IAN
SAM
PETER

112418D
266464B
136022L
120861F
179706C
185380G
230117K
194731L
181426G
104596K
111565A
283788C
276340A
240175H
264465E
NONE
2877503
139556H

287773K
241708L
112248E
119678K
289729F
117487D
180285K
163643B
253947A
173420K
111388E
288605E
1087223
265142H
279751D

164
163
163
163
162
162
162
160
159
159
158
158
158
157
157
156
155
155
153
152
152
152
151
150
150
150
149
148
147
146
146
145
142
139

MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR

MORECAMBE
COVENTRY CHESS

ST ANDREWS
ALWOODLEY

COLWYN BAY

NONE

PADGATE
MACCLESFIELD
STOCKPORT

FOREST HILL
LLANGOLLEN

HENDEN

JESMOND
MACCLESFIELD
NEWPORT / SHROPSHIRE
NONE
CROWBOROUGHCC
SUTTON COLDFIELD
DARNALL & HANDSWORTH
WEST LEEDS

BASILDON

AMBER VALLEY
ALWOOLEY

ESSEX JUNIORS
YORKS COPPERWORKS
MOORTOWN

BASILDON

BARNBY DUN BISHOPS
TUNBRIDGE WELLS
ATHERTON

GT LEVER
ALWOODLEY
ALWOODLEY



BAK
WATSON
HADDOCK
MODI

RIVRON
DAVIES
EDGAR
RUSTOM
MUIRHEAD
SAMWORTH-CALVER
SUMMERLAND
DAVIS
DENISOV
BECKINSALE
ORLYCH
GULVE
MILSON
TANGIRALA
CROCKETT
FRASER
RAMAIYA
STEPHENS
FISHER
SMART
TERRINGTON
REDMOND
YANG

DUNNE
SOWERBY
GELDER
THAKAR
FORBES
SHOOBRIDGE
VYAS

CHRIS
MIKEY
PAUL
SHYAM
DANIEL
ERIC
BARRY
ZEVON
WILLIAM
JuJu
DAVID
MILES
SENY
JAMES
VICTOR
YASH
NEIL
ADITYA
STEVEJ
CHRIS
ARUSHI
CARL
PAUL
JOHN
CHRIS
NIGEL
JACK
DAVID C
ED
PAUL
ABHISHEK P
STEPHEN
GONZALO
PARAM

243671B
282543A
101814A
292972H
259813K
149275F
103334H
287440E
298049G
284147C
187281D
288571C
295136J
286765F
116495J
281916J
265836H
287503C
279615G
274725L
284928J
174353D
160348G
119141L
120223G
265461B
291585G
165517G
288808H
125922C
291740D
220056K
192927G
293714B

135
128
127
117
uG
120
120
119
118
118
118
117
117
116
116
115
115
115
114
114
113
113
112
112
112
111
111
110
110
109
109
107
107
107

MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR

YORK UNIVERSITY
KENT JUNIORS
PIMLICO

NONE
YORKSHIRE
WEST LEEDS
HETTON LYONS
SUSSEX JUNIORS
WIGAN KNIGHTS
SUSSEX JUNIORS
LEEDS

PENRITH
ALTRINHCAM
BERKSHIRE JUNIORS
WEST LEEDS
STOCKTON
LOUTH

LEEDS JUNIORS
REDDITCH

West Bridgeford
SURREY
DARLINGTON
ECCLESALL
DONCASTER
ALWOODLEY
BRADFORD
CHESTER JUNIORS
WEST NOTTS
ROTHERHAM
ALWOODLEY
WEST NOTTS
WEST LEEDS
SURBITONC C
HERTS JUNIORS



MILES
SULLIVAN
MARSDEN
GRIFFITHS

SHAUGHNESSY

MAY
DOHERTY
LIGHT
FULTHORPE
KLINGHER
SNOWDEN
ADAMS
RIDDLE
CLARKE
HORTON
MAHMOOD
DUNCAN
KLINGHER
DHUNNA
HODGSON
HEBDEN
GHASI
ANSELL
FERNANDEZ
McPHILLIPS
SURTEES
JONES
BURNETT
MILSON
MASON
WEBSTER
WALTON
BURKE
SHAW

ALAN
TERRY
KENNETH L
NEIL
PHIL
PHILIP
BOBBY
JOHN
BARRY
CAMERON
MICHAEL
PATRICIA
ALAN
SYLVAN
RACHEL
IHSAAN
JOHN
BERNARD
DANNY
STEVEN
MARK
AMEET
SIMON
DANIEL H
JOSEPH
MIKE
STEVEN
JIM
SAMUEL
DON
RICHARD
ALAN J
MITCHELL
PETER

115502H
135884E
278428G
302678E
251770L
133475L
293489K
274581B
262439E
270659D
1240013
240408E
281801C
295995B
297835A
295422K
298492B
287662A
294059A
298656F
112455L
175386B
105776F
245324B
267851C
119904D
245951G
156101H
2473763
115042L
1213113
1210823
259332E
166609F

106
106
103
102
102
97
96
94
90
89
87
84
78
75
66
66
58
57
38
32
261
254
229
227
226
205
201
200
197
195
195
191
189
189

MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

none
HEBDEN BRIDGE
LEEDS

ROSE FORGROVE
URMSTON C.C
LIMEWOOD
TAMESIDE

LEEDS

LEEDS C.C

HENDON
ROTHERHAM

ROSE FORGROVE
LIMEWOOD

NONE

MANCHESTER JUNIORS
Middlesbrough
GRIMSBY

HENDON

BRADFORD CENTRAL
LIMEWOOD
GUILDFORD
GRANTHAM SHARKS
HACKNEY

MARPLE

BOLTON

GREAT LEVERS
SURBITON
ECCLESALL,(SHEFFIELD)
LOUTH

SHIRLEY

ASHFIELD

3C'S

3CS OLDHAM
WAKEFIELD C.C



OLBISON
ALLIS
BRAMSON
JAMESON

LI

TALBOT

BAK

KEELEY
TALBOT
WOOLLEY
COMBIE
NICHOLSON
YOUNGER
FERNANDES
KLINGHER
COOP
HEPWORTH
KEELEY
CONNER BOSWELL
ONSLOW
SMITH
BOWCOTT-TERRY
CARROLL
THER
GOGIA
BRITNELL
LAURILLARD
NATARAJ
YOON
MANCHESTER
ONSLOW
GRAY

XU

IVES

PHILIP
RICHARD
MIKE
DAVID
HARRY
MARK A
ANDREW
ROGER
NATHAN L
JOS
ALEXANDER
JIM WR
MARK
JOSHUA
DOMINIC
BRIAN
PETER
LEO
JACOB
ALFIE
FRANCIS D
SILAS
JAMES
MATE
ARMAAN
JONATHAN
XAVIER
NAKUL
JACOB DAVID
OLIVER
TEDDY
EDWARD
WEIMING
LEONORA

185941K
243664E
107189A
191070L
262448F
241564B
226372F
128413H
246822A
154897K
191288E
212761B
294632E
281915G
275719K
271628J
255296G
127378E
277163K
291527D
142887B
NONE
302300L
295362G
295680K
296004H
294965K
2929668
294993D
287437E
294054B
288006E
290073H
291887A

188
187
187
186
184
182
180
180
180
180
179
174
173
171
171
170
166
165
163
156
148
uG
uG
132
130
128
128
127
122
117
112
111
111
110

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ

CHORLTON-CUM-HARDY
YORKRI

PUDSEY

COLWYN BAY
ALWOODLEY

WIGAN KNIGHTS
BRADFORD
HUDDERSFIELD
WIGAN KNIGHTS
YORK RI

NEWARK

YORK

FOREST HALL

HULL

HENDON
HARROGATE
HUDDERSFIELD
HUDDERSFIELD
CHEDDLETON & LEEK
EALING

ROSE FORGROVE
NONE

CHESHIRE & NW
LEEDS JUNIORS
WEST NOTTS
SUSSEX JUNIORS
CRANLEIGH SCHOOL
WYCOMBE HAZLEMERE c.c
MIDDLEBROUGH JUNIORS
SUSSEX JUNIORS
EALING

SUSSEX JUNIORS
FOREST HILL
CUMNOR



BOYD

METCALFE
BEUKES

SAPRA

HOLMES
BALOUKA,MYERS
SHAW
BALOUKA,MYERS
YU

MARCUSON

NG
MANCHESTER
BARRON COHEN
WORROW GOODIN
McDERMID
MCINTOSH
POTEL
MADDISON
BOWCOTT-TERRY
BANSAL
MALADKAR
EASWAR

BEUKES

CHEN
BRIDGEMAN

IVES

KOTECHA
BOWCOTT-TERRY
CARROLL

YE

LAURILLARD
KAPOOR
ONSLOW

XU

NATAN
CHARLIE
JOSHUA
HASHIR
DOMINIC
RAPHAEL
OLIVER
TOBY
LEO
MAX
THOMAS
THOMAS
1Z2ZY
GEORGE
EVAN
JAMIE
TOBIAS
BEN
FINLAY
SAAHIL
LAVANYA
DHRUV
SAMUEL
DANIEL
NIAMH
FREDA
MILLY
SILAS
JAMES
KEVIN
XAVIER
GURVEEN
TEDDY
WEIMING

292387H
295477B
287463F
298470C
293479G
287278L
292424K
287279B
295741D
283734B
295585E
287438G
289838L
298335H
284529F
294018J
291560B
299391A
NONE
287276G
296411K
301055H
295886H
301129L
301293B
295636G
301915K
NONE
302300L
287780G
294965K
292936D
294054B
290073H

109
109
108
106
105
104
104
102
102
101
100
96
94
93
90
89
86
83
82
80
77
75
69
60
56
51
51
uG
uG
143
128
124
112
111

SAT Ul11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U1l ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U1l ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U1l ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U1l ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SAT U11 ETQ
SUN U12
SUN U12
SUN U12
SUN U12
SUN U12
SUN U12
SUN U12

BARNET KNIGHTS
KENT JUNIORS
HOMEFIELD
Manchester
BLOXWICH
BARNET KNIGHTS
BARNET KNIGHTS
BARNET KNIGHTS
GROWBOROUGH
AKIVA SCHOOL
BARNET KNIGHTS
SUSSEX JUNIORS
AKIVA SCHOOL
ASHBY IVANHOE
THE HALL SCHOOL
JESMOND

THE HALL SCHOOL
WEST NOTTS
NONE

Kent JUNIORS
4ANCL

INDIA
HOMEFIELD
NOTTS JUNIOR
MORECAMBE
CUMNOR
SYSTON

NONE

CHESHIRE & NW
3C's

CRANLEIGH SCHOOL

Berkshire Junior
EALING
FOREST HILL



METCALFE CHARLIE 295477B 109 SUN U12 KENT JUNIORS
THAKAR ABHISHEK P 291740D 109 SUN U12 WEST NOTTS

BIRKS JOEH 298981F 94 SUN U12 LANCASHIRE JUNIORS
POTEL TOBIAS 2915608 86 SUN U12 THE HALL SCHOOL
BOWCOTT-TERRY FINLAY NONE 82 SUN U12 NONE

DABLE DANIEL 298213E 61 SUN U12 LEYLAND

SOPALIDI IRIS S 23 SUN U12 DARNALL & HANDSWORTH
SCOTT DAVID 291168B 128 SUN U16 LOUTH C.C

LEE JAMES 290951A 119 SUN U16 CHESTER

DAVIS MILES 288571C 117 SUN U16 PENRITH

RYALLS JAY YCA 4428 113 SUN U16 SASCA

RAINE BEN 288636E 112 SUN U16 WIGSTON
MOTTRAM-EPSON ALASTAIR 295354H 83 SUN U16 MELTON
MOTTRAM-EPSON PETER 288202E 82 SUN U16 MELTON

KHAN HASHIM 291393J 78 SUN U16 LEEDS JUNIORS







